of the acquisition will exceed $17,500; and 

WHEREAS, the anticipated term of this contract is for calendar year 2022; and 

WHEREAS, Convergint Technologies, Inc., 429 Getty Avenue, Clifton, N.J. 07011, 
has submitted a proposal indicating they will provide the services for Twenty-Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and No Cents ($22,276.00) in addition to 
supporting per hour rates outside of scope of proposal exceeding in aggregate the pay-
to-play threshold of $17,500.00 for a total not to exceed amount of Thirty-Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred ($39,500.00) Dollars; and   

WHEREAS, Convergint Technologies, Inc., 429 Getty Avenue, Clifton, N.J. 07011, 
has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification and Political 
Disclosure Contribution form, which certifies that Convergint Technologies Inc., 429 Getty

[...]

obligated to spend that amount.” 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of the Town of Newton 
authorizes the Town Manager and Town Clerk to enter into a contract with Convergint 
Technologies, Inc., 429 Getty Avenue, Clifton, N.J. 07011 not to exceed Thirty-Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars $39,500.00 for calendar year 2022; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Business Disclosure Entity Certification, Political 
Contribution Disclosure, and the Determination of Value for Convergint Technologies Inc. 
shall be placed on file with a copy of this Resolution.

[...]

Purchase and Property State Contract NJ 17-FLEET-00731 for Police Body Worn Cameras 
and Accessories; and 

WHEREAS, the Town of Newton agreed to obtain Police Body Worn Cameras and 
Accessories, under the provisions of New Jersey State Purchase and Property State 
Contract NJ17-FLEET-00731 in the amount of Sixty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Five Dollars 
and No Cents ($66,505.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer certifies that funding in an amount NOT TO 
EXCEED $66,505.00 is available from: 

Account #111243 Body Camera Grant   $52,988 
Account #1095339 Police Capital Improvements  $13,517 
         $66,505 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Newton, County